## EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 Of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	National Bank of Pakistan
2.	Method of Procurement:	Through Tenders
3.	Title of Procurement:	<u>Renovation Work of NBP Legal Division, Space Allocated at</u> Mezzanine Floor Chappal Plaza Karachi
	Tender Inquiry No: PPRA Ref No. (TSE):	NT-12/10/2018-2 TS374529E
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	13 <sup>th</sup> August 2020 17:30Hrs
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	18 <sup>th</sup> August 2020 12:00 PM
8.	No of Bids Received:	05 Nos (Five)
9.	Criteria of Bid Evaluation:	As Per PPRA Rules
40		

10. Details of Bid (s) Evaluation: The followings are the bid evaluation report / comparative statements of the bid amount after checking and corrections.

Name of Bidder	Marks			Rule/
	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost	Regulation/SBD*/Policy/Basis for Rejection/ Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
M/s. Azaan Engineering Services	N/A	N/A	Rs. 1,120,650/-	(LOWEST ACCEPTED)
M/s. Swift Enterprises	N/A	N/A	Rs. 1,147,700/-	
M/s Kiswa Construction Company	N/A	N/A	Rs. 1,171,458/-	
M/s Ansari & Co	N/A	N/A	Rs. 1,233,169/-	
M/s Build Con Engineers	N/A	N/A	Rs. 2,691,814/-	
M/s Shareef & Brothers			Not Quoted	

## Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s. Azaan Engineering Services Amounting to Rs.1,120,650/-

(The tenders have been checked, examined, scrutinized and corrected by Engineering Department).